90. NRCHA NPLS: Non Pro Boxing Spectacular (Composite) - Shown: 26 {Added Money: $3500.00)

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Qwner's Name

Money Place Back#
$2500.00 1 865
$2000.00 2 866
$1500.00 3 704
$1100.00 4 834
$1100.00 4 797
$800.00 6 306
$500.00 7 722
$500.00 7 785
9 754

10 232

10 879

12 767

13 773

14 963

15 819

16 197

16 764

18 803

19 192

20 109

21 862

22 898

23 730

24 895

25 763

26 772

Seven S Johnny Reb
Rubys Reypeat
Thats All Boon
Peppys On Time
Halo Ruby Tuesday
One Twisted Cat
Ruby Merada

Jule Of A Time
Waich My Bud
VerySmart N Stunning
Special Time Edition
Truckin Chics Rule
Brilliant Spoonful
Bright Shiney Lights
Boe Jackson

Gotta Go Get It

They Call Me Sioux
et The Cash Ride
FTR Smart Smoke
Smarty Pantz

CD Silver Gun
Peppys Royal Cutlaw
Whose Tuff

Judge Joe Boon
Rollin With Royalty
Seven S Red Robin

Lucinda Rose David
Lucinda Rose David
Becky Stockett
Lindsay Foreman
Cindy S. Culien
Allyson Bottini
Amanda Dingley
Daniel J. Perez
Danielle M. Holzer-Burkitt
Lilia Kapuniai
Menachem Stein
Lexi Kastanis
Kimberly A. Boydstun
Abby Chavez

Lisa C. Novatt
Diane L. Shaffer
Kyle Maslin

Mel Smith

Linda A. Kiernan
Lisa A. Clapp

Meg Brehm

Kandice Kennedy Wessman

Christa D. Hampton
Susan M. Baclawski
Kyle Maslin

Sharon L. Michelucci

436.00 Lucinda R. David
435.00 Lucinda Rose David
433 50 Becky Stockett

432.50 Randy J. Paul

432.50 Cindy Cullen

431.50 Josh Maston & Allyson Bottini
428.50 Amanda Dingley
428.50 Daniel J. Perez
425.50 Danielle M. Holzer
425.00 Lilia Kapuniai

425,00 Menachem Stein

424 50 Red Arrow Ranch

422 50 Kimberly A. Boydstun
419.50 Abby Chavez

419.00 Lisa C. Novatt

416.00 Danny & Diane Shaffer
416.00 Scott And Kyle Maslin
415.00 Mel Smith

410.00 Linda A. Kiernan
405.50 Lisa A. Clapp

403.50 Meg Brehm

390.50 Brett &/ Kandice Wessman
286.50 Christa D. Hampton
277.00 Susan M. Baclawski
272.50 Kyle / Suna Maslin
270.00 Sharon L. Michelucci

91. NRCHA NPL: Non Pro Boxing (Composite) - Shown: 25 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Money Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

$1155.00 1 866
$907.50 2 306
$522.50 3 865
$522.50 3 834
$522.50 3 722
$28875 6 789
$206.25 7 704

8 785

g 232
10 754
10 773
12 767
13 195
13 862
15 307
16 879

Rubys Reypeat

One Twisted Cat
Seven S Johnny Reb
Peppys On Time
Ruby Merada

Mr Hickory HollyTime
Thats All Boon

Jule Of A Time
VerySmart N Stunning
Watch My Bud
Brilliant Spoonful
Truckin Chics Rule
ARC Peptos Belle
CD Silver Gun

Little Elk Dancer
Special Time Edition

Lucinda Rose David
Allyson Bottini
Lucinda Rose David
Lindsay Foreman
Amanda Dingley
Robin T. Flournoy
Becky Stockett
Daniel J. Perez

Lilia Kapuniai
Danielle M. Holzer-Burkitt
Kimberly A. Boydstun
Lexi Kastanis
Carolyn L. Greene
Meg Brehm

Allyson Bottini

Menachem Stein

296.00 Lucinda Rose David

262 50 Josh Maston & Allyson Bottini
290.50 Lucinda R. David

290.50 Randy J. Paul

290.50 Amanda Dingley

288.50 Robin T. Flournoy

288.00 Becky Stockett

287.50 Daniel J. Perez

287.00 Lilia Kapuniai

286.50 Danielle M. Holzer

286.50 Kimberiy A. Boydstun
284.50 Red Arrow Ranch

283.50 S & T Kirkpatrick/C Greene
283.50 Meg Brehm

283.00 Allyson Bottini

282.00 Menachem Stein



Money Place

17
17
19
19
21
22
23
24
25

819
815
197
803
764
772
730
763
810

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Boe Jackson

Cuttin Wright Up
Gotta Go Get It

Let The Cash Ride
They Call Me Sioux
Seven S Red Robin
Whose Tuff

Rollin With Royalty
Bad To Tha Boon

Lisa C. Novatt

David |. Beckett
Diane L. Shaffer

Mel Smith

Kyle Maslin

Sharan L. Michelucci
Christa D. Hampton
Kyle Masin
Kathleen J. Pinkley

280.00 Lisa C. Novatt

280.00 David |. Beckett
279.00 Danny & Diane Shaffer
279.00 Mel Smith

276.00 Scott And Kyle Masiin
144.00 Sharon L. Michelucci
143.50 Christa D. Hampton
137.50 Kyle / Suna Maslin
0.00 Kathleen J. Pinkley

92. NRCHA 5KNPL: Intermediate NP Boxing {Composite) - Shown: 22 (Added Money: $500.00)

Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

$910.00
$715.00
$552.50
$390.00
$292.50
$227.50
$162.50

1

| o ~N ;g & W N

o

1
11
13
14
15
16
16
18
19
20
21
22

306
722
797
232
754
899
749
195
862
305
15
307
822
819
738
724
764
192
304
245
772
7683

Money Place Back#

One Twisted Cat
Ruby Merada

Halo Ruby Tuesday
VerySmart N Stunning
Watch My Bud

Flashy Onetime Pepto
Bitsy Itsy Boon

ARC Peptos Belle

CD Silver Gun

CR Tuff Guns N Roses
Shine By Frosty Nic
Littie Elk Dancer

CP Metallic Dual

Boe Jackson
Starlights Remington
Roosters Big Diamond
They Call Me Sioux
FTR Smart Smoke
Bet Shesa Fancy Cat
Jerrys Robert E Lee
Seven S Red Robin
Rollin With Royalty

Allyson Bottini
Amanda Dingley
Cindy S. Cullen

Lilia Kapuniai

Danielle M. Holzer-Burkitt

Cheri Barnes
Elizabeth M. Billman
Carolyn L. Greene
Meg Brehm

Amber Dawn Stice
Tiffany Hughes
Allyson Bottini

Amy Etcheverry
Lisa C. Novatt

Leah McKinnies
Kurt Jasperson

Kyle Maslin

Linda A. Kiernan
Kristopher Stice
Camille Salisbury
Sharon L. Michelucci

Kyle Maslin

2592.50 Josh Maston & Allyson Bottini
290.50 Amanda Dingley

289.00 Cindy Cullen

287.00 Lilia Kapuniai

286.50 Danielle M. Holzer

285.00 Greg & Cheri Barnes

284 50 Elizabeth M. Billman
283.50 S & T Kirkpatrick/C Greene
283.50 Meg Brehm

283.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
283.00 Tiffany Hughes

283.00 Allyson Bottini

281.00 Frankie & Amy Etcheverry
280.00 Lisa C. Novalt

277.00 Callee R. Miller

276.00 Kurt Jasperson

276.00 Scott And Kyle Maslin
275.00 Linda A. Kiernan

269.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
268.00 Camille Salisbury

144.00 Sharon L. Michelucci
137.50 Kyle / Suna Maslin

93. NRCHA 1KNPL: Limited NP Boxing (Composite) - Shown: 22

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

$504.00
$396.00
$261.00
$261.00
$162.00
$126.00

$90.00

© 0 O~ o W W N =

- =
o o

232
113
862
305
933
963
333
764
964
762
192

VerySmart N Stunning
Ristaboon

CD Silver Gun

CR Tuff Guns N Roses
Remedy To Shine
Bright Shiney Lights
Tinker Me Anytime
They Call Me Sioux
She Writes The Chex
Whata Chic Olena TR
FTR Smart Smoke

Lilia Kapuniai
Haylee Scholzen
Meg Brehm
Amber Dawn Stice
Judith Adkison
Abby Chavez
Kathleen Stutts
Kyle Maslin

Paula S. Bellesi
Alexis Cole

{inda A. Kiernan

287.00 Lilia Kapuniai

287.00 Haylee Scholzen
283.50 Meg Brehm

283.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
280.50 Judith Adkison
279.50 Abby Chavez

278.50 Jerry Stutts

276.00 Scott And Kyle Maslin
275.50 Paula S. Bellesi
275.00 Alexis Cole

275.00 Linda A. Kiernan




12
13
14
15
16
16
16
19
19
21
22

109
898
304
945
157
846
245
715
772
763
727

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Smarty Pantz
Peppys Royal Outlaw
Bet Shesa Fancy Cat
Smar Moonshiner
Wicked Echos

Spark N Dixie

Jerrys Robert € Lee
Pepto Shiney Chex
Seven S Red Robin
Rollin With Royalty
WSR Imasmartbodee

Lisa A. Clapp

Kandice Kennedy Wessman

Kristopher Stice

Paul R. Yoder

Debora B. Wattenburg
Paul R. Baker
Camille Salisbury
Suzette Overgaag
Sharon L. Michelucci
Kyle Maslin

Kenna M. Baum

271.50 Lisa A. Clapp

270.50 Brett & Kandice Wessman
269.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
268.50 Paul R. Yoder

268.00 Debora Wattenburg
268.00 Paul R. Baker

268.00 Camille Salisbury
144.00 Suzette Overgaag
144.00 Sharon L. Michelucci
137.50 Kyle / Suna Masln
0.00 KennaM. Baum




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Ower of under spin /8 tum NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattermn as given (.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Owt of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 1
.22 = Blipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridle class, exceplt the two rein class Page: 1
‘ - Over or under spin 1/4 tum « Horse balking
- Blaody mouth (inside)}
2 Point Penalties - legal squipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comes - Leaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circie - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is cafied for in the pattermn.
-Freezingupintum - - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Broaking gait - mproper Westarn Aftire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 14 of the circle, after a lope deparlure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the patiem.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hilting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Biatart disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle al anyiime to terminate the work.
and sirikinyg or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that ime.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER & &
3 n
DESCRIPTION c}’% \’cf' Q_é-‘ 6_@ o 65@ N -
Penal
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2] 3 | 4 | 5] 6] 7] 8 | s |SCORE
PENALTY o : P ¢
724 Roosters Big Diamond - / (00
g scorE _[-/pl-/a | O 1-Valv7d 0 | O 2 (2D/3
Loz 7L - 2
] PENALTY 2
715 Pepto Shiney Chex 7 ‘#,' > D ol patttad /
SCORE + /ol - é,_, O |-/
PENALTY pr 8
245 Jerrys Robert E Lee ‘ ' oL (07
Y SCORE =T 1=/ -/t D 1Y wé, )
Lo q‘ m
195 ARC Peptos Bell PERALTY ' /
eplos e +7 - ’1
P SCORE O | O |+/al*Yef o |t/e | O b2
7Y T Lor 4 P
767 Truckin Chics Rul PERALTY . ' y
rUcKIn ICS Rule . -7 [} - 9
SCORE O 1O 10 10 1-Val Volt /e 1@ a
Lritw) - 73 P72 SN L
773 Brilliant S ful PERALTY f .
rHan on } - I
po SCORE D o lolo ]| 0 [+~ -/ '7
I s T — A £ | e
PENALTY (v #
810 Bad To Tha Boon - 7 O

SCORE Olo | |t/ "”#: -/
L/ 2 7 L& T i -
O

803 Let The Cash Rid e ! 3 14
et thea © SCORE O10 |-/ed 0| O ( (Q
= vy i, rr—s
722 Ruby Merad PENALTY ‘
uby Merada — ~ — y -
Y score |12 |- ©_776d O [7/e -0 11
T L/ rj% L | '?-‘
866 Rubys Reypeat PERALTY . A V]%
ubys Reypea SCORE +' /o] -w/,.. A1 fe +/ "'70-‘ + | +y
i P U § L | XS < LY -V
192 FTR Smart Smok PENALTY ) - / _ /ZO
mart Smoke st |7l 0 AL Tl el
) L&) > riv
Shesa Fancy Cat PENALTY i ‘ ‘ , 2 z_
304 Bet Shesa Fancy Ca SCORE Tlo — = N =y =
'Eé& &r%:_é

Judge's Signature: ' ‘053__




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™

(At judges'discretion, rider wifl receive new cow(s) as necessary lo show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at ail times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excassive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

0- SCORE
A- Tum tail

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth {inside)

G - llegal equipment

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete

1- Fall of horse of rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lamenass

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

K - Schooling between cows, If new cow’is awarded.
M - improper Western Attire
N - Failure to work in proper working order

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

NOTE: Judge may biow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

will be given if the work is not complete at thal
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

time.

(+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

|

V-

PENALTIES ~—RUNCONTENT(+ I v+ I v I v-1-)
# HORSE 1pont | apom | spom | PORens | Poroe Of levo appealf Courage womey|  Commens SCORE
/
724 Roosters Big Diamond / - / / la8 7

%___——_-===_—‘

=

/e
L
715 Pepto Shiney Chex \/_;, \/ \/ +
245 Jerys RobertELee | 7 /- v / I(ﬂ 7
| | %ﬁ
195 ARC Peptos Belle /_, / + |4

2

Ve

Truckin Chics Rule

/4

Briliiant Spoonful

V4

NESEE

J+
4

|

72

03

|

Bad To Tha Boon

|

O

b

SIS INEINLS T

803 Let The Cash Ride i S/ / i / ” l_‘[t_
722 Ruby Merada ,‘/ \/ + + +

:66 Rubys Reypeat ’\,__ - J 4+ * 7 b‘%
192 FTR Smatsmoke |1 S J/ / / o> /A
304 Bet Shesa Fancy Cat \/':Jl / J- |/ (Q?

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

IDATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES:
- Net changing leads within the same stride - Over of under spin 1/8 tum NHBH" RE'NED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021

-0- Score )
1 Point Penlties - Failure to completa the paltern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum}
-Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Twa hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set: 1
- Shpping ren in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating step - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two ren ciass Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - llegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to nun by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Bresking gait

- Jogging beyond two sirides

« On trot in pattemns, faiture to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope depariure, is a break of gait.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobediance including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and siriking oF obviously insubordinate.

- Leaving working area before pattem is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is callad for in the pattemn.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circls or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Westem Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an axhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie at anytime (0 terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete af that time.

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 /2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excelient

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

3
c}%

g
K & & e

# HORSE MANEUVER

1

8 Y | SCORE

2| 3] 4] 5] s enat

PENALTY

fo_

738 Starlights Remington
SCORE

-/
.

PENALTY

&
-

D -1 [-"fo]-7e177
e

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND IDATE‘ 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" JUDGE CARD

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulity
D. Eye Appeal
E- Time Worked
1 POINT PENALTIES
A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Position
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena
5 POINT PENALTIES
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as Kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

of obviously insubordnate

Effactive Noverber 16, 2021
0- SCORE Set:1
A- Tum tail Paga: 2
B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

£ - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside} M - Improper Wastem Attire
G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
1 - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NOQ SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to compiete the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not compiete at that time.
Each Work wil be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excelient / v+ Above Average / v Average / v - Below Average / - Poor}

ﬁ

\ 1

i

=%

PENALTIES RONCONTENT (+ ] v+ I v i v-1-)
# HORSE 1 Point 3 Point 5 Point Pgﬂ:ﬂt& m@f Eye Appeat| Courage J:‘k:d Comments SCORE
738 Starlights Remington

S|V |+ Sy |/ -

A

|

—_— ————
e c— - ——————— p——————— e ——
-

Judge's Signature:




[EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurty, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8282022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 turm NHBH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Scors
1 Point Penalties - F::re to complete the patierm as given {1.e. over under spin mora than 114 tum) i
- Out of Leed - Ot of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on tha reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridla - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Ower or undar spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloady mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 12 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up inturh - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ona-half the length of the arena
- Bresaking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure 1o work in the propar working order
- On trot in pattemns, failue o stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after & lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failuwre of an exhibitor to atiempt to work the pattem.
5 Point Penaities :ma
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurting the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/har whistie at anytime 10 terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete ai that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, 142 Poor, O Correct , +1£2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excailent
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION & & & & o & o
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 31 4] 5] 6] 7| 8 | e |SCORE
PENALTY /
724 Roosters Big Diamond
g score | OO OO Pzl pol+/z / 70
. PENALTY L Z @
71 Pepto Shiney Chex ¢ O
> P y SCORE |12 D /2
245 Jerrys Robert E Lee PENALTY Z
¢
) m score -] [~ [zl |10 [+4]1 0 y R (ﬁ[o'/z
195 ARC Peptos Belle PENALTY h
P score | D | o l+/zlo |2 |21 2 10
767 Truckin Chics Rule PENALTY ’ ’
ruckin Chics Ru SCORE O ¢ o |-/z -—yé O 172 [0?/&
773 Brilliant Spoonful aiandhd
oo score |0 | o lpolo o+l o Yotz
PENALTY 4. | D
T Boon ==
810 Bad To Tha Bo sore W10 15 1 Pl b1z D
PENALTY /
Cash Ride F r 4
803 Let The Ca e 17 S ATAEAZ LAY 2y
722 Ruby Merad PENALTY {
uby Merada score | ) |2 1O Wl 1D Pre (/2 7)Yz
866 Rubys Reypeat PENALTY ¢
ubys
= Rey score R P O P R T kY
192 FTR Smart Smoke PENALTY , f I !
. mart Smo scorRe|—] 7 P12 0 ,ﬁé g W Z
304 |  BetshesaF t PERALTY [ s
esa ran a a - ’
c})c Af score |-/ 10 VY2 ""71/ O e 3 @

Judge's Signature: Cln 2
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advanlage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Controt and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Btatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

0- SCORE
A- Tum tail
B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Exiremely out of control

Set: t
Page: 1

K - Schooling between cows, f new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (insiie) M - Improper Western Attire

G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

1 - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lamenass

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

{+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor}

PENALTIES RUNCONTENT (+ I v+ T vV T v-T-})
# HORSE rrors | apom | spom |Fouene [oeeeore il cousge | Tme | commens | SCORE
724 | Roosters Big Diamond / / ‘ - / / 4 C]
715 Pepto Shiney Chex } + |+ / ] ’/ 7 7L
(25| serysRobentles |71 =17 =1717] &1
ﬁgs ARC Peptos Belle / J ‘/ 7 / 10
767 Truckin Chics Rule ] -+ % \/ / L + 5@?
fT Brilliant Spoonful F + /=? / v __’JT
T—_——;ad To Tha Boon ) S N S O E oy N v o
803 Let The Cash Ride + v (/ / ,/ 11
722 'Ruby Merada T + |+ 1+ V—‘-lhg-_z 1 Iva
866 B Rubys Reypeat +1+ I+ |+ 1¢= :;W”ML, 1=_$-
192 | FTR Smart Smoke /'j / am / V ]
304 |  BetShesa Fancy Cat J / / f (7Z / o

—d.
Judge's Signature: /Z’ ﬁ /"W



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure vo completa the pattern as given (l.e. over undar spin more than 1/4 tum}
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating slop - Fingars batween the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
= Orver or under gpin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloady mouth (inside}
2 Point Penalties - lilegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena pasi second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattems whero thera is only 112 circle - Falt of horse or rider
- Failure to nun by merker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-he!f the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jopging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop bafore exaecuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope deparlure, is a bresk of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt lo work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lamenass.

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spuming the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including Kicking, biting, bucking, reaning, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie at anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given i the work is nofl complate at that time.

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corract , +172 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent

MANEUVER & &

g
DESCRIPTION % N Q_é’ oF o =& N

# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | P | scoRE

Total
PENALTY 3 /

738 Starlights Remington

score | DO lo O~ |-/ 012 /f/z_ lo7

4

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

| PENALTY
A /] Y/ score

Judge's Signhature;




{EvenT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |[GO-ROUND

DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger

CLASS

Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"
{At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining contral of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves and of arena
5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

of obviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NBBH" BOXING
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
0- SCORE Set:1
A- Tum tail Page: 2

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling betwaen cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Altire

G - lilegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before patiern is complete
| - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooting between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the wark is not complete at that ime.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUNCONTENT(+ J 7+ 1 ¥ 1 v-1 -}
# HORSE 1point | 3romt | 5Point Pg’:::"m& mﬂiﬂ Eye Appeal| Courage V\Ered Comments SCORE
Fx ‘ i
738 Starlights Remington ‘/’ / (/ 'f’ /’f’ v/ nike ! 72 il

== s ____ o]
— e e —

g

I T ——
B e e —

Judge'

s Signature: ﬂ Z ! ‘

/

7 s
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com

172 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

NBGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021
-0 Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure o complete the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 154 turm)
-0Out of Lead - Qut of laad esch 14 cirdle - Twa hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 2
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Qver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside}
2 Point Penafties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second cormer - Leaving working area before pattem is complele
- Not ever changing lsads in patiems whare there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum « Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemns, failure to siop before executing a tope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Paint Penalties - Lamenass
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatan disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing. NOTE:  Judge may blow his/her whistie at anytime to terminale the work.
and siriking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zaro will ba given if the work is not complste af that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Pcor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient
MANEUVER & &
&
DESCRIPTION & & & & o & o
# HORSE maneuver | 1 | 2 ] 3 ] a | 5] 6| 7 | 8 | Tree |SCORE
7271 WSR imasmartbod el 2 /
masmartpogee -
SCORE - Ol 0O —Z@ O |-/l | CQ !
r Y A— ioa Y — 2
763 Rollin With Royalty PERALTY , — :
Ollin Wi oya f ; 3
y SCORE [=/2d O |-/o| -/ O _|+/= ( 8
/5. A= Ton 739
945 Smart M hi PENALTY . <
ma Qonsniner . . 7 v -
SCORE -1 |- ~ Yl © | -"el -/2] {Q
N ry o ’
306 One Twisted Cat PENALTY 1 1 ' ‘
ne Twisted Ca F F f : —
scorE |+l O |¥/al*/ad D 1¥/o] 472 q
o by i L& £ oY 'I'-‘; "l@. M
PENALTY ). J v
822 CP Metallic Dual ALY ¢ . f‘}
score  |t'/a. | -t |- 1, E-/, D _1+-10 ‘
. PENALTY D -
772 Seven S Red Robin £ 10 Vo flel @
SCORE o O )
Loy =
963 Bright Shiney Light PERALTY ] /
n ine I S —
9 Y9 SCORE .’Q - /214 0 o |r/pd-/a]+! O
79 7 A L {3 VA
PENALTY |Z LY - /
157 Wicked Echos =11
score | -Jal O |-/ /- 72l-"/>4 0 —t A
F sy z = 3
797 Halo Ruby Tuesd it ' '
alo Ruby Tuesday — r]
SCORE olo 1o 1O | Vot O_ o L
s £ - A IR { #
933 Remedy To Shi PERALTY ¢ ' - '/
em [o] ne
ey SCORE +’Z9, o [t/ o 10 -7+ O "1OI3
- vri lar L
964 She Writ TH Ch PERALTY F ‘ - A
e VWrnes e X
seore [~ [7: 017610 17 8
(s —ri e = .
Tinker Me Anyii PENALTY .
r nytime -
333 inker Me Anyti CORE fa;’ Clo | DJ- zg‘ o) % 70
D g ) ®3 7

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/2812022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" Hﬂ n JUDGE CARD

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necassary to show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Set: 2
C- When cow leaves arena A- Tum tail Page: 1
CREDITS 8 - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all timas C - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Westemn Attire
E- Time Worked G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
A- Loss of working advantage 1 - Fall of horse of rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch, at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurting the horse. NOTE: Judge may biow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate Each Waork will be limited to 50 seconds
{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUNGONTENT (+ / v+ I v I v-1-)
# HORSE 1Port | 3Point | Spant JPosition&DegreeOfe . ,opoal Courage Time

Control Difficulty Worked

727 WSR Imasmartbodee L e NS l/ "
Rollin With Royalty e

945 Smart Moonshiner /_

763

\t

N
\
<
™

|
.;«
*ﬁ

NNNEEN
Si
3
2N

306 One Twisted Cat L ‘r

822 CP Metallic Dual \/ +

772 Seven S Red Robin

963 Bright Shiney Lights A

157 Wicked Echos /
.l/

797 Halo Ruby Tuesday / ,l.

%

™

A2

%

|

=
_}.
NSNS
~—
P

933 Remedy To Shine ‘/r / / ,’, / 7 I
964 She Writes The Chex / _— / / — / (_Q?
333 Tinker Me Anytime 1/ + / \/ - / 70

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 PQINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two stridos

- Qver or under $pin 1/8 tum

NRGHA

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the patiern as given {l.e. over under spin mora than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lsad each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set 2
- Slipping rain in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class. except the two rein class. Page: 2
- Qver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside}
2 Point Penaities - lkegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circla - Fall of horse of rider
- Failyre 10 run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-hatf the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides -~ Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem,
- Abuse
S Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedisnce including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/har whistie at anytima to terminale the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given i the work is nof complate at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comrect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER & &
DESCRIPTION & ¢ & & o %\a [
Penal
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4 1 5| 6| 7| 8 | e |SCORE
704 Thats All B PERALTY L ‘
: a oon ; /
SCORE |+'/3 -;fé, A Ts '7L
L/ P4 e T L] n
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
A
SCORE

Judge's Signature;




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS

Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at ail times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity
D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

8. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or bviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
0- SCORE Set: 2
A- Tum tail Page: 2
B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

€ - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremaly out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Westemn Attire
G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
| - Fall of borse of rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
wilk be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

{+ Excellent / «+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES

RONCONTENT(+ [ v+ 1 v ] v-1-)

# HORSE 1Pont | 3Point | 5Point p"c“mf D;;::g’ Eye Aweall Courage V\E :::d Comments SCORE
704 Thats All Boon \/ / / |/ / ' ~ l
# — — —

= T
;: sy

I

y

||

“

Judge's Signature:

L




[EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022  |JUDGE Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over oy under spin 1/8 turn NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Pensities - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. aver under spin more than 144 tum)
- 0Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set 2
- Shipping rein in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating stop - Fingers batwsan the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloady mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lsad missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before patiern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patiems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of ona-half circle or ona-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Wastern Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure 1o work in the proper working order
- Ort trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 174 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
§ Polnt Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring o hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow histher whistie al anylime to lerminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will ba given if the work is not complete af that time.
IANEUVER SCORES. -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paor, -12 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION & & & & o & o
# HORSE wanewer | 1 | 2 | 3 4 [ 5] 6] 7| 8 | e |SCORE
- PENALTY |7 ( ( i
727 WSR Imasmartbodee i
m score |0 | O |2 -/ 1D 12 o Z |
763 Rollin With Royalty PENALTY
| I )
bl score. |~z | DD -1 | D Ltz Q’q
945 Smart Moonshiner PENALTY ' -
mart Moo score | -] | DD [ 1O |-TA - (5
306 One Twisted Cat PENALTY 4
seore |2 1o 17D Wzl 17 1+% 72
PENALTY
822 CP Metallic Dual 7177 YYARYT - %
score V2 [z |4 -1l O [Hielt / lo
_ PENALTY A pother A
772 Seven S Red Robin scorE__ 175 75 = O
3 Bright Shiney Lights PERALTY / /
% nght Shiney -9 score |+ 1O O O WYz [+ [ |4 ] ]2 / Z
157 Wicked Echo PENNTY | Z z 1%
bv Tuesd PENALTY
787 Halo Ruby Tuesday SCORE V®) 2 Wl o F Ty 71
PENALTY
933 Remedy To Shine - - — 0
score__ | 1A /2| & | O | & [ 1
PENALTY
964 She Writes The Chex = —77 = (ﬂ_)
score  [-['h |l 2 Al ™ Y21 0
Tinker Me Anvii ) PENALTY ) (ﬂ .
333 inker e %me P scoge | &0 |0 12/ 172 171 O & ? g

Judge's Signature: ;é/,\ ?‘Tff 3




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary 1o show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Magintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulity
D. Eye Appeal
E- Time Worked
1 POINT PENALTIES
_A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Position
W- Excessive holiering
3 POINT PENALTIES
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena
5 POINT PENALTIES
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant discbedience, defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

or obviously insubordnate

0- SCORE

A- Tum tail
B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G - llegal equipment
H - Leaving working area before pattern is compilete
1- Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
M - improper Western Attire
N - Failure to work in proper working order

NE -Faiiure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zerp
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)

# HORSE 1 o ;Ef:::Es 5Pon vgqu-;gmr‘;;?;gg f-c’om-mints SooRe
727 |  WSR Imasmartbodse L 1/ 1-1/1V K&
763 | Rolin Wi Royaty L “-1-1-~1  |o|
T= Smart Moonshiner //77 / J ]/ =70

w06 | one Tuisted Ca | Fl1++ W W?’f

T CP Metallic Dual ) + | + /;;, TTﬁﬂﬁ
72| sevens Rotrotin AvArAR ViR
T AT T =1/ T
I ErA/ArAVARERG
) Evr— nEEEECAE
053 | RemedyTo Shine VN A ) £9

964 | She Wries The Chex VAPAWAVAaV 91

- pe— NIV /|7 T0°
Judge's Signsture: /ﬂm— Y orhl-r



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/28/2022

JUDGE Jason Hershberger

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block
12 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not thanging leads within the same stride = Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

NBI}H" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score

- Failure 1o compiete the pattenn as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)

-Out of Lead - Out of Iead aach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or lwotein class Set: 2
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridle class, except the two rain class Page: 2
- Ower or under spin 1/4 tum ’ - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {insida)
2 Point Panalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past sacond comer - Laavirkgy working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Falk of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tbm - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-haif the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the propes working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before axecuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the patterm.
- Abuse
& Point Ponalties ~ Lameness
- Spurring o hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedienca including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistie at anylime to terminale the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not compiele at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extramely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER
& o & 'b'\(\' v &
DESCRIPTION & @ c,.@ o P )
Penal
# HORSE maneover | 1 [ 2 | 3| 4| 5| 8| 7| 8 | reu |SCORE
704 Thats All B PENALTY
a oon ’ P
score  [772 | #72|#/a |2 |+/zl7/2 ] O 727z
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
R
8CO .
Judge's Signature:; é?ép w‘




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" NHGHH JUDGE CARD

{At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse}
A- Cow that won't run

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Set: 2
C- When cow leaves arena A- Tumtail Page: 2
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremety out of controt K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appesl F- Bloody mouth {inside) M - Improper Westem Attire
E- Time Worked G - llegal equipment " N - Fallure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
A- Loss of working advantage I - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Pasition J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitling in front of cinch. at anytime o
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
of obvipusty insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent/ v+ Above Average / + Average / v - Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES "RUNCONTENT (+ [ v+ 1 v [ v-1-)
# HORSE 1point | apomt | spom [FoSons |DeweeOfe Appeal] Courage Time Comments SCORE

Control Difficutty Worked

704 Thats All Boon + /4- Ll |+ 13 71

t&n

/
Judge's Signature: /gV l/ﬁ’ﬂ%



IEVENT NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over of under spin 1/8 turin NRGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two sirides Effactive November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 IJolnt Penalties - Failure to complele the pattemn as given (.2, over under spin mora than 1/4 turn)
-Ouwt of Lead ~ Qut of lsad each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle of two-rein class Set: 3
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or enticipating stop - Fingers between tha reins in a bridle ciass, except the two rain class Page: 1
- Over of under spin 174 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside}
2 Point Penalties - lilegal eguipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Nat ever changing leads in patterns wheare there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure 1o run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing move than 2 sindes when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of ane-half circle or one-half the langth of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Wastem Atlire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop befere executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: - NE - Failure of an exhibitor o atternpt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Polnt Penalties - Lamenass

- Spuming or hitking in front of cinch at any time of
axcassively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatan disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not compiete af that fime.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 /2 Excelient
MANEUVER & a
~ LN
DESCRIPTION & & o & > & o “
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 4] s 6] 7| 8 | e |ScoRe
PENALTY To .
99 Fiashy Onetime Pepto ' ; 2 -

8 y P SCORE O o 1+/al-"olt/2]| O |t 70&

e r z ;ﬁ"
749 Bitsy Wtsy Bo PENALTY -

| on 4 -
- sore | 010 [0 210 2] 0
v P BT 1771 '
_ PENALTY  |1) " } ,/
232 VerySmart N Stunnin —F -
ik g score || O |0 Al /sl O | O &
=T L i £ ) 72 -
PENALTY — N g N ¢
% Metalli Ca —— . e e
SCORE~

s S Johnny Reb PENALTY P
865 even S Johnny Re SCORE 7 S (el 4’,_,: — r]

21D
e 2 WY & S § NS §-~ B i ¥
1 1.3 Ristaboon PENALTY
SCORE |- /g o “/altfe | D /2~ - |
F/ Lrd ¥ W i |
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ola o e SCORE |4 0 O | -Ya|t a-‘_"z?u +/an r“ g
> a (> 2 " TY
819 Boe Jack PERALTY ; q
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rryJ l.ﬂ lﬂ. { #~1
307 Little Elk Dancer PENALTY ‘70'/
i ' - 7 -
SCORE Y E/SE 2,
' Q rQ) yrowy '1:33-' q{%

895 Judge Joe Baon PENALTY -7 en bEC ‘Oa, &x / /!)

SCORE @) -
. ’]l L4
. PENALTY W , 7
785 Jule Of A Time SCORE o ; o) LO % /g o +;g_ 2 r] L
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show {GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™ JUDGE CARD

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Sat 3
C- When cow leaves arena A-Tum tail Page: 1
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers hetween the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Exiremely out of control K - Schooling betwean cows, If new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Westem Attire
E- Time Worked G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor o attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Controi and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminale the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or cbviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
: {+ Excellent/ v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUNCONTENT (+ T v+ T v I v-T-)
- RE
# HORSE 1Point | 3Poimt | 5Point me mﬂ Eye Appeal| Gourage w.';';'e o Comments sco
899 |  Flashy Onetime Pepto + \/ Sl /e / i 73‘/&_
e—— — B /
. [
749 Bitsy Itsy Boon A |V /+ /+ \/ + 5.2
—_— — — —_— - ————— ;
232 VerySmart N Stunning -+ / + e A
e — ———————
8&_ etallic Rey Cat — | — /\_/_________/—..\ p
_— —— — —_—  — ———————— — _——
{
865 Seven S Johnny Reb \/ + / / ‘I__ __\, ‘7 ayl
113 Ristaboon +- / 4 \/ 4+ 73
= 3
197 Gotta Go Get It L_ — / — |4 /P &7‘/1/
=J= = —— .
819 Boe Jackson / / / / / 070
) |
307 Little Elik Dancer J % / + j + "“ 2
895 Judge Joe Boon / / / / 4+ f + ’7 ‘
785 Jule Of A Time \/+ / /+ \/4, \/-l’ q;L,
L L
846 Spark N Dixie o _— (-P

Judge's Signature: /M\




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL. REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
/2 POINT PENALTIES: '

- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Qver or under spin 1/8 tum

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021

NRCHIR

- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the patterm as given {l.e. over under spin mare than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or wo-rein class Set 3
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating step - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloady mouth (inside)
2 Point Panaltiea - lllegal aquipment
- Lead missed around end of arona past secend comner - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not aver changing leads in patterns where there is only 142 circle - Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mare than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ona-half the fength of the arena
- Bresking gait - Improper Wastern Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides « Failure to work in the proper working order
= On trot in pattems, failure io stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the firet 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurming the horse.
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whislie at anylime {0 terminate the work.
and siriking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete af thal ime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
] = =
DESCRIPTION & ¢ & & » & -
Penal
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | a4 | 5] 6| 7| 8 | e |SCORE
PENALTY —
730 Whose Tuff 0 Q)
SCORE 9’_ D
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
Judge's Signature: ~
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™ NRBH" JUDGE CARD

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)
A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2021

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE Set: 3
C- When cow leaves arena A- Turn tail Page: 2
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reing in a bridle or twe-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, excepl in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Westem Attire
E- Time Worked G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
A- Loss of working advantage 1 - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive holiering
3 PQINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or cbvigusly insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
{+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / ¥- Below Average / - Poor}
. PENALTIES "RUNCONTENT(+ T v+ [ v T V-T-)
# HORSE 1ot | 3poit | spont | POSon |Deoree Of o \oioail Courage | 1Te Comments | SCORE

Control | Difficutty Worked

730 gose Tuff +- VA / + \/{, \/.4— '79«2.)_/

| | Y(ﬂ

L
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 82812022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 PONT PENALTES: | | NHBH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing lsads within the same siride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complale the pattem as given {l.e. over under spin mare than 174 tum}
-Out of Lead - Out of laad each 144 circle - Two hands on the reins in a brigle o two-rein class Set. 3
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Seotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rain class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - Hiegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterms where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
« Failure to run by marker bafore stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tumn - Jogoing In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Weastern Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure o stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failura of an exhibitor to attempt fo work the pattem.
- Abu
5 Point Panalties - Lsm:.:'vess
- Spurring or hiting in fror of cinch al any time of
excassively whipping or spurting the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie af anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corract , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 /2 Excellarnt
MANEUVER @ &
DESCRIPTION & ¢ & & S &
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2| 3] 4| s | 6] 7| 8 | oa|score
899 |  Fiashy Onetime Pept PENALTY
as neume rFepio t L/
y P SCORE oo Wl || Bz 70/2
749 Bitsy itsy Boon PENALTY
I L O
i score |-/210 o lo D [+/42l0 /0
PENALTY | /2 Yo | 1z
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& 9 el 2 AR A VAR //Z (A%
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0 0 e
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Judge's Signature:




lEVENT  nsHa Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(Al judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary 1o show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

8- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Pasition

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or

excessively whipping or spurming the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

NRCHA

JUDGE CARD
Effective Noverber 16, 2021

0- SCORE
A- Tum tail
B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balkking

E - Extremely out of control

Set: 3
Page: 1

K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete

1 - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor o attempt to complete the work

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v'- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ 1 v+ [ v 1 71 -}
# HORSE PR SR Y [ = S PO ) e L
899 |  Flashy Onetime Pepto Jr|J/ J-r /{_ J ‘HZ
740 | Byt oon e w7 73
e | | | [ FF AP
854 MetalicRey Tl — 1 ~—+—"T—T "L~ _~pN
865 |  Seven S Johnny Reb FIAF 7T/ %ﬁ‘);,,_ﬁq 3
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| cotacoset L VAERTAEAL 58Th
RN A AVAE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 POINT PENALTIES: _ _ NH[}H" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Owver o under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
- Qut of Lead - Out of Iead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set 3
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 turn - Horse balking

. - Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - lllegal aquipment
~ Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patiemns where there is only 1/2 cirdle - Fall of harse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is calfed for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tum = Jogging in excess of one-half circie or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Atire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor lo attempt to work the pattem.
: . - Abuyse
5 Point Ponalties - Lameneass

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Biatant disobedience including kicking, biting, wcking, maring, NOTE: Juddge may biow histher whistie at anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comrect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
MANEUVER o
DESCRIPTION & S & o -
o L) = ﬁ‘ Q- g ()

# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | et | score

PENALTY U 1% ‘ Ud’lf;\
7 hose T ha
30 Whose Tuff — : £ D,

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

lPENALTY

/] / score
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IEVENT NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershherger

CLASS

Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary 1o show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity
D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive holtering
3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hifting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NB[}HH BOXING
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

0- SCORE

A- Turn tail

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

Set 3
Page: 2

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Western Attire

G - llegal equipment - N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
| - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to atlempt to complete the work

A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average [ v - Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RON CONTENT (+ [ v+ I v T V- 1)
# HORSE 1Point | 3Pont | spom | Pourent mg Eye Appesi| Courage V\Exe o comments | SCORE
730 Whose Tuff / / t / J 1 '

A AIZVL Pl

A

A
Judge's Signature: /Qﬁ"
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[EVENT  NsHA Pre-Futurty, Derty, Horse Show  [GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec¢ / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first wo strides

~ Qwver or under spin 1/6 turn

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
Effective November 18, 2021

NRCHA

- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattemn as given (l.e. over under spin more than 174 tum)
- Out of Lead - Quit of lead each 174 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or fwo-rein class Set 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, excapt the two rein class Page: 1
- Ower or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bioody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past sacond corner - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horsa or rider
- Failura to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mare than 2 strides when no back up is calked for in the pattern,
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Impraper Western Atire
- Jogping boyond two strides - Failure to work in the propsr working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop bafora exacuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, afier & lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurting or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excossively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judige may blow hisher whistie at anylime to lerminale the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete al thal time.
MANEUVER SCORES: -t 1/2 Extremaly Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION & & o & &> & -
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4 f 5] 6 | 7| 8 | Trer |SCORE
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gntup oo [ a| 7o © [ v O (o7
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND

|DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

CLASS

Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block

GUIDE FOR "NEW COwW™"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary 1o show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position
G- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal
E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NHBH" BOXING
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
0- SCORE Set 4
A- Tumn tail Page: 1

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awaried.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire

G - llegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is compiala
I - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle ai anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excelient / v+ Above Average / v Average / ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTES RONCONTENT (= [ 7= 17 17T
# HORSE  ["iroe [ aron | s |75 | s o] G| 2 | commers [ 220
w| oo BNARAEEEE
=754 WatchMyBud= VE|/ /+ /i ;glm gj./
o | o rersom YamaVaAVAVZ =% 8
815 Cuttin Wright Up + S /4— /+ + r’?
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Dan Roeser
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha_.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: | | NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride « Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first twa strides Effective November 168, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Paint Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead ~ Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two harids on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Sel 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Fenalties - Hlegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before paltem is camplets
- Not ever changing ieads in pattemns where thera is only 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 sirides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circla or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westevn Altire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Faiture to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to slop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in tha first 174 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NOQ SCORE; NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties ’ - Lamenass
= Spuiring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, reaning, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistle at anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES. -1 1/2 Extremaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. } Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Exceltent
MANEUVER & o
b L
DESCRIPTION & ch' Q_é’ ‘J@! o g?Q N
# HORSE maneuver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | s | 6| 7 | 8 | M |score
. ) PENALTY
115 Shine By Frosty Nic - 7 - @
sCoRE -4 10 | ©1-Y]| O [=t/a]+7>
: O 1, :
PENALTY ‘
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SCORE
PENALTY
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Judge's Signature:
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DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Dan Roeser

EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NBGH" BOXING
JUDGE CARD
Effactive November 16, 2021
0- SCORE Set 4
A- Tum tail Page: 2

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

£ - Extremely out of control K - Sehooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
- Bloody mouth (inside) M - Improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
| - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to compiete the work
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may biow the whistle at anylime to terminate the work. A score of zero

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

or obviously insubordnate

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v - Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUN GONTENT (+ v+ 1 v ] 7-1-)
# HORSE 1Pont | 3Pont | 5Poim Pg’mI& D;g:"? EyeAppeell Courage “Tn imel | Comments SCORE
115 Shine By Frosty Nic

/‘f‘\/‘\/-v‘%"' + 7=/:2/

—T 1

i

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com
VZPOWT PENALTIES: | | NBGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure to complete the pattern as given (1.2 over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotehing or anticipating stop « Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 174 tum - Horse balking
- Bioody mouih {inside)
2 Point Panalties - Hegal squipment
- Lead missed around ond of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mora than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Aftire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
= On trot in paiterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A siop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departurs, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lamenass

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse,

- m:isobed;rlce i;clud:n‘::l:;;g‘ biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle af anyfime to ferminate the work.
iking or obviously in| inate. A soore of zero will be given if the work is nof complele at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 12 Extremely Poor, -1 VsryPoc:szPoor.UCurrect.ﬂlz Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER & N
DESCRIPTION 6&* <& o 2@ & & >
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4 | 5| 6 | 7 | 8 | Y Iscore
PENALTY
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  1GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE: Jason Hershberger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW™

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesnt respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Waorking out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

S POINT PENALTIES

B. Spuring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

of obviously insubordnate

0- SCORE
A- Tum tail

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 121

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, exceptin the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth (inside}

G - Hlegal equipment

M - Improper Westem Attire

N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
| - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

rein work and cow work

Set 4
Page: 1

K - Schooling between cows, f new cow is awarded.

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES |  RUNCONIENT(+/ v+ T v 1 v-T-]
# HORSE tpom | apom | seom | Posons |Dowee0lc sl couage | JMe | commens | SCORE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 [JUDGE Jason Hershberger
CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 POINT PENALYIES:

- Not changing leads within the same siride
- Jogging firet two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

NRCIR

Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (1.e. over undar spin more than 1/4 tum)
-0ut of Lead - Out of lead sach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, axcept the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under $pin 1/4 tum - Horze balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - Hlagal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before paitem is complete
~ Not ever changing leads in patterns where thera is only 1/2 circie « Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing move than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in turn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
~ On frot in pattemns, failure 1o stop before executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt lo work the pattem.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
- Blatant disobediance including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie at anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A scong of zaro will be given if the work is not compiete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1/2 Paor, 0 Correct , #1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER o &
N ) [\
DESCRIPTION 6?: \,(’0 Q_é’ eﬂi o2 .-,49 &
# HORSE Mmanewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4| 5] 6| 7| 8 | e ]score
) R PENALTY
115 Shine By Frosty Nic — =7 p
SCORE | o |2 o 727 {09/ Z
PENALTY
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/28/2022 [JUDGE: Jason Hershherger

CLASS Non Pro Boxing Spec / Block NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" JUDGE CARD

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run Eflective November 16, 2021
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A- Tum tail
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle of two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Weslem Attire
E- Time Worked G - Hiegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zerg
C-Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
of obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v - Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUNCONTENT (+ ] v+ I v I v-T-)
# HORSE 1pont | 3pom | spom |Postond |DeoreeOflc o o] couage | e Comments $CORE

Control | Difficulty Worked

115 Shine By Frosty Nic \/-,,l / \/ ¢ /4. /4. 17
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